specifically warrants that he shall comply with all applicable rules and regulations 

concerning the prevention of corruption, money laundering and terrorism. 

3. COMPENSATION   

3.1. In consideration of the performance of Services hereunder, the Company shall pay to 

the Service Provider an annual amount of One Million Two Hundred Thousand New 

Israeli Shekels (NIS 1,200,000) (the “Service Fee”). The Service Fee will be paid in 

equal quarterly installments not later than the seventh (7th) day of each calendar 

quarter for services rendered during the preceding calendar quarter. The Service Fee 

will be updated based on changes in the Israeli CPI on December 1 of each year